
                                                                                          
 

SIGMA Information Sheet 
 
 
Name of University  
 

Università degli Studi di Milano 

SIGMA Contact Person(s) Prof. Maria Luisa Gelmi; Dr. Monica 
Sinibaldi;  

e-mail address international.programmes@unimi.it 
Websites  www.unimi.it 
  
Academic calendar 
Start and end dates of the 1st semester  October-December 
Start and end dates of the 2nd semester February-June 
Examination session(s) Every month all year round except August 

and January 
Link to the academic calendar  
Registration session(s) July-October 
  
Admission and registration for exchange students 
Admission and registration deadline October - December 
Admission and registration contact 
information/ website 

Dr. Marta Marchetti 
/international.programmes@unimi.it 

  
Admission and registration for degree students 
Admission and registration deadline October 15 
Admission and registration contact 
information/ website 

Dr. Marta Marchetti/ 
/international.programmes@unimi.it 

 
List of faculty contacts (if relevant) 

Faculty Name Email Position 
Agricultural and 
Food Sciences 

Prof. Mara Lucisano mara.lucisano@unimi.it Erasmus Delegate 

Humanities Prof. Elda Garetto elda.garetto@unimi.it Erasmus Delegate 

Cultural 
Mediation 

Prof. Paola Catenaccio paola.catenaccio@unimi.
it 

Erasmus Delegate 

Political, 
Economic and 
Social Sciences 

Prof. Marina Brambilla marina.brambilla@unimi
.it 

Erasmus Delegate 

Law Prof. Iole Fargnoli iole.fargnoli@unimi.it Erasmus Delegate 

Science and 
Technology 

Prof. Alessandra 
Micheletti 

alessandra.micheletti@u
nimi.it 

Erasmus Delegate 



Drug Sciences Prof. Maria Luisa 
Gelmi 

marialuisa.gelmi@unimi
.it 

Erasmus Delegate 

Medicine Prof. Cinzia Bressi cinzia.bressi@unimi.it Erasmus Delegate 

Veterinary 
Medicine 

Prof. Valeria Grieco valeria.grieco@unimi.it Erasmus Delegate 

Exercise and 
Sports Sciences 

Prof. Andrea Caumo andrea.caumo@unimi.it Erasmus Delegate 

 
Course catalogues/ information on courses 
Website for undergraduate studies http://www.unimi.it/ENG/courses/29550.htm 
Website for master studies http://www.unimi.it/ENG/courses/29548.htm 
Website for PhD studies http://www.unimi.it/ENG/courses/29546.htm 
Website for post-doc studies http://www.unimi.it/ENG/relations/53085.ht

m 
Website with information for staff http://www.unimi.it/ateneo/formint/49888.ht

m 
  
Academic requirements for SIGMA Scholarship Holders 
Number of ECTS per semester/ year 30/60 
Other requirements Depending on the relevant course 
 
Language of instruction and language requirements 
Language(s) of instruction Italian/English 
Language requirements (documents/certificates 
required, level) 

PLIDA B2, TOEFL 317/550, IELTS 6.0  

 
Housing and living expenses 
Type of housing (dorms, on-campus, off-
campus, apartments, etc.) 

Off-campus: dorms and apartments 

Link to housing information/application http://www.consorziocidis.it 
Housing application deadlines N/A  
Approximate rental costs per month 400,00 euros/month 
Approximate living expenses per month (rent, 
food, books, transportation, etc.) 

1000,00 euros 

Facilities for students with special needs Available upon request 
  
Welcome Services 
Mentor system Buddy service upon request  
Welcome events/ orientation Organized by the Erasmus Students 

Network (ESN) esn@unimi.it 
Language courses (survival, regular, free of 
charge or not, etc.) 

Intensive Italian language and Culture 
courses free of charge starting Oct/Feb 
http://www.unimi.it/ENG/relations/312
32.htm#c33306 

Student organizations ESN www.esnmilanostatale.it 
Other Erasmus Mundus Students Guide 

http://www.unimi.it/ENG/relations/596



14.htm 
  
International Office 
Name and address 
 

Ufficio Accordi e Relazioni 
Internazionali, via Festa del Perdono, 7, 
I-20122 Milano 

Contact person for incoming students (Name, 
email address, phone number) 

 Dr. Marta Marchetti, 
marta.marchetti@unimi.it, 
+390250312504 
 

Contact person for outgoing students (Name, 
email address, phone number) 

Dr. Marta Marchetti, 
marta.marchetti@unimi.it, 
+390250312504 

  
Other useful information 
http://www.unimi.it/ENG/university/33117.htm 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 


